## 506871874 09/15/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6918695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZEKE MIN	06/22/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 201, BUILDING A, NO. 1 QIANWAN ROAD 1, QIANHAI SHENZHEN-HONG KONG COOPERATION ZONE
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17359484		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (323) 934-2300

Email: LA\_mail@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 4525 WILSHIRE BLVD # 240

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-10745CON 700812-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ANGUIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Anguiano 79,762/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=700812\_Assignment\_rev#page1.tif source=700812\_Assignment\_rev#page2.tif source=700812\_Assignment\_rev#page3.tif

PATENT 506871874 REEL: 057522 FRAME: 0597

Practitioner's Docket No.		PATENT
	For:	[x ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights
	For:	[x ] U.S. Application or
		[ ] U.S. Provisional Application
	For:	[ ] U.S. Patent
	For:	[ ] PCT Application
	By:	Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	NTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and a ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the r good and valuable consideration,
Zeke MIN	18	/F, Tower C, Tai Ran Building
(type or print name of inventors)	Ne	o. 8 Tai Ran Road
	Sh	enzhen, Guangdong 518000, China
	Ad	dress
	-	Chinese
		Nationality

**REEL: 057522 FRAME: 0598** 

Added	page(s) for	signature by subsequent inventors	. Number of pages added
	(if assignmen	t is by person or enuty to whom invention and this was recorded in PTO, add the	
Recor	ded on	Reel Prame	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby sel ASSIGNI		and transfers to	
ONEPLU	S TECHNO	DLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD	Room 201, Building A
(type or pri	nt name of AS	SIGNEE)	No.1 Qianwan Road I, Qianhai
V-V			Shenzhen-Hong Kong Cooperation Zone
			Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000, China Address
Chinese			
Nationality			
and the	e successors	s, assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the	following)
961.340	##. ***	20. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St	
[x]		ntire right, title and interest divided percent (	923 right title and interest
		and its territorial possessions	
andre aren			
		(check the following hox, if foreign rig	his are also to be assigned)
		n all foreign countries, including al overnents which are disclosed in the	I rights to claim priority, in and to any and all e invention entitled:
NETV	WORK HA	NDOVER METHOD, COMPUT	ER DEVICE, AND STORAGE MEDIUM
Name (	of inventor(	s) Zeke MIN	
***************************************		(check and complete (a), (b), (i	(A) (e) (f) or (y))
			200 2000 NOV 20 20 NOV
		1 (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	odan arangan dan mana dara kanan dak
(a) (b)	[x]		ation executed on even date herewith ation executed on
(c)	[]		opplication naming the above inventor(s) for the
Z.2.Z.	160 - X	above-entitled invention	
		[ ] To comply with 37 C.F	R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
		ASSIGNOR signing be	low, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
			late and application number when they become
12. dec	x37x	known.	2 35 25
(d)	[X]	U.S. patent or provisional paten	t application no17/359,484
les	f: 3	filed on June 25, 2021	<b>T</b>
(c) (f)		ITS natent no	T//
3.57	L J	[ ] A change of address to	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
		maintenance fees is bei	

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors–page 2 of 3) 16-3.2 PATENT

**REEL: 057522 FRAME: 0599** 

8.8

		ın applicat		

(g)	[, ]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signifus must be the same as the date of execution of the application. If them (a) was checked

Zeke MIN		Zeke MIN	June 22, 2021
(type name	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing this
	(if ASSIGNOR is a leg.	ol eatity, complete the following informa	tion)
		(type or print the name authorized to sign on t	
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing noturization or l	egalization is necessary. If the assignme	nt is notarized or legalized then

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors PATENT6-3.2

REEL: 057522 FRAME: 0600 RECORDED: 09/15/2021